
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3285
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2015
Funds to NGO
Choudhary Shri Ram Tahal

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any financial assistance has been provided to any Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) for schemes sponsored by
this Ministry in Ranchi district of Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years including the names of the NGOs along with the details of work done by
them;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any review of the said work; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA)

(a): No Madam. Government in the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises does not provide financial assistance to NGOs. 

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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